

IM&T, EPR, PAS and Data Cleaning

Request and Response

- Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?

OUR RESPONSE:

RiO system is supplied by Servelec Ltd

SystemOne is supplied by TPP

Tiara is supplied by Ethitec

- What is the contract start and end date for the Electronic Patient Record?

OUR RESPONSE:

RiO Contract started September 2013 until 31st August 2018

SystemOne current contract ends 30th June – On-going negotiation for new TPP contract to start 1/7/16).

Tiara EPR – upgraded from Tiara PAS (Therapy system) to EPR commenced May 2013 – contract renewal Q2 2018.

- Who is the Trust's current supplier for your Patient Administration System?

OUR RESPONSE: Maracis PAS system – Silverlink

- What is the contract start and end date for the Patient Administration System?

OUR RESPONSE: The contract ends on 30th June

- When are you due to start looking to re-procure your clinical systems?

OUR RESPONSE: The contract will not be renewed.

- Who supplies the Trust's integration system?

OUR RESPONSE: InterSystems

- Who is the Trust's current Chief Clinical Information Officer?

OUR RESPONSE: The Trust does not currently employ a Chief Clinical Information Officer

- Which member of the board is responsible for IT?

OUR RESPONSE: Currently Professor Adrian Childs – Chief Nurse/Deputy Chief Executive

- As part of planning for the replacement of PAS how much has your organisation assigned a specifically for data migration to offset the risks to revenue generation post go-live of the new system?

OUR RESPONSE: Replacement of PAS has been completed

- How many FTEs does the Trust employ to clean data and handle data quality problems?

OUR RESPONSE: This work is undertaken as part of wider roles by members of the Information & Performance teams.

- Does the Trust use any external organisation to provide tools and /or services for data quality improvements?

OUR RESPONSE: No

- What is the estimated cost of cleaning data for statutory reporting ?

OUR RESPONSE: Not individually costed – undertaken as part of wider team work

- What is the estimated cost of cleaning data for clinical risk avoidance?

OUR RESPONSE: Not individually costed – undertaken as part of wider team work

- Who is responsible within your organisation for identifying the technical requirements for systems that support sustainability plans as described in the Five Year Forward View?

OUR RESPONSE: Professor Adrian Childs – Chief Nurse/Deputy Chief Executive